ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

Date of

Application State Agency

11/3/2020 Arkansas Agriculture
Department

12/10/2020 Arkansas Department of
Finance and
Administration/IGS

10/2/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

12/17/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

Wednesday, February 10, 2021

4th QUARTER OF 2020

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description

Forest Legacy Program - Pine Flatwoods Recovery

Initiative - Tenmile Creek

SORNA - Sex Offender Registration Notification

Act FY20

FY 2021 Recreational Boating Safety

Fish Culture, Stocking & Health

Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency
Counties of Saline & U.S. Department of
Hot Spring; Arkansas Agriculture

Statewide U.S. Department of
Justice
Statewide Department of

Homeland Security

Statewide U.S. Department of
Interior

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts

$955,000.00
$318,333.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,273,333.00
$110,687.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$110,687.00

$1,480,402.00
$1,480,402.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,960,804.00

$3,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,000,000.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts
10/8/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources Supporting Farmer-led or Farm Focused Statewide U.S. Environmental Federal $263,000.00
Commission Orgaplzatlons |r1 the Gulf of Mexico Watershed in Protection Agency Applicant $0.00
Continental United States
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $263,000.00
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