ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2020

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
11/3/2020	Arkansas Agriculture Department	Forest Legacy Program - Pine Flatwoods Recovery Initiative - Tenmile Creek	Counties of Saline & Hot Spring; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$955,000.00
					Applicant	\$318,333.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,273,333.00
12/10/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	SORNA - Sex Offender Registration Notification Act FY20	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$110,687.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$110,687.00
10/2/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY 2021 Recreational Boating Safety	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal	\$1,480,402.00
					Applicant	\$1,480,402.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,960,804.00
12/17/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking & Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$3,000,000.00
					Applicant	\$1,000,000.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,000,000.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
10/8/2020	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Supporting Farmer-led or Farm Focused Organizations in the Gulf of Mexico Watershed in Continental United States	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$263,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$263,000.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----